Salaries and Benefits 339,223 371,087
Travel 98,136 174,914
Workshops and Meetings Costs 7,196 92,369
Telecommunications 43,338 31,161

$ 3,854,096 $ 4,099,408

15

KWIKWASUT’INUXW HAXWA’MIS FIRST NATION

Notes to the Financial Statements
March 31, 2021

13. Prior Period Adjustments:

The March 31, 2020 reported balances have been restated to reflect the following adjustments identified during the year:

1) During the year ending March 31, 2021, it was identified that a number of invoices relating to the 2020 fiscal year
had not been accrued at March 31, 2020. The March 31, 2020 balances have been restated to reflect an increase in
Accounts Payable, Tangible Capital Assets and Expenditures. See the table below for the impacts of this restatement.

2) During the year ending March 31, 2021, it was identified that unspent restricted funding had not been deferred in the
prior year. The March 31, 2020 financial statements have been restated to reflect this increase in Deferred Revenue
and decrease in Revenues.

Previously
Stated as at

March 31, 2020

Prior Period
Adjustment

(1)

Prior Period
Adjustment

(2)

Restated
 as at

March 31, 2020

Accounts Payable $ 916,074 $ 299,495 $ - $ 1,215,569
Tangible Capital Assets 10,715,243 54,094 - 10,769,337
Deferred Revenue 58,346 - 1,385,978 1,444,324
Revenues

Indigenous Services Canada (ISC) 1,056,486 - (31,436) 1,025,050
Province of British Columbia 495,000 - (22,370) 472,630
First Nation Health Authority (FNHA) 593,191 - (53,163) 540,028
Government of Canada 1,413,276 - (1,279,007) 134,269

Expenditures
Core Government Expense 3,298,577 228,861 - 3,527,438
Resource Management & Development 359,782 16,540 - 376,322

Annual Surplus 1,309,273 (245,399) (1,385,978) (322,105)
Accumulated Surplus 13,408,013 (245,399) (1,385,978) 11,776,635

14. Economic Dependence:

The Nation receives a significant portion of its revenues from ISC as a result of agreements entered into with the Government
of Canada. These agreements are administered by ISC under the terms and conditions of the Indian Act. The ability of the
Nation to continue operations as it currently is, is dependant upon the Government of Canada's continued financial
commitments as guaranteed by these agreements.

15. Financial Instruments:

The Nation, as part of its operations, carries a number of financial instruments. It is management's opinion that the Nation is
not exposed to significant interest, currency or credit risks arising from these financial instruments except as otherwise